

ISSUES (S)

- 1] Whether the plaintiff proves that he is owner of suit lands ?
- 2] Is the plaintiff entitled for declaration as to ownership of suit lands ?
- 3] Is the plaintiff entitled for perpetual injunction as sought for ?
- 4] What order & decree ?

Washim.
Date - 26/09/2024.

(**S. S. Ubale**)
Civil Judge, (Sr. Div.), Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Issues are same word to word, as per original Issues.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- S. P. Kale (Stenographer G-III)
- 2) Name of Court :- Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 26/09/2024
- 4) Order signed by the
presiding officer on :- 26/09/2024
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 27/09/2024